
Delhi Public School - Gandhinagar 
Annual Examination Date Sheet (2022-23) 

Classes – VI to VIII 

 
Note: Date sheet of Annual Examination has been revised in view of the CBSE Board Examination date sheet 

school being a Centre for Board Examinations. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: 

• Regular school timings will be followed till 23/02/23 (Thursday) 
• Art/Craft exam (Classes VI to VIII) will be conducted during regular school timings on 23.02.23. 
• Preparatory leave will be on 24.02.23 
• Students will come to school by 1st route (i.e. reporting at 07:25 a.m.) w.e.f. 25/02/23 to 13.03.23 on the 

days of examination. Buses will leave the school campus at 11:10 a.m. 
• Students to be seated as per the seating arrangement.  

 
Reporting to 

Examination room 
Reading Time Writing Time Dispersal 

7:25 a.m. 07:45 a.m. to 8:00 a.m. 08:00 a.m. to 11:00a.m. 
11:00 a.m., Buses will 

leave at 11:10 a.m. 
 

• Students availing Mid-day meal facility may leave at 10:45 a.m. after completion of examination. 
• Open House will be held as per the schedule given. Detailed schedule with timings will be shared soon. 

Kindly adhere to the timings. Teachers will not be available for interaction after 12:15 p.m. 
 

Dates Class 

25/03/23, Saturday VI 
27/03/23, Monday VII 
28/03/23, Tuesday VIII 

 
• New academic session (2023-24) for classes VI to IX will start from the first week of April 2023. Date will   
     be intimated. 
• Summer vacation for students will be from 05/05/23 to 14/06/23. School will reopen on 15/06/23. 

 
Important note for parents:- 

• Kindly clear all your dues so as to avoid any inconvenience.  
• Application for Transfer Certificate (for students leaving the school after completion of  academic session  

2022-23) must be submitted by 6th March 2023 (Monday). 
• In case the application is received after 31/03/23, (Friday), fee for 1st quarter for academic session (2023-

24) will be charged as the name of student would roll into the new academic session 2023-24 w.e.f. 
01/04/2023 automatically. 

 
Vice-Principal   Principal 

Date & Day VI VII VIII 

23.02.23 Thursday Art & Craft Art & Craft Art & Craft 

25.02.23 Saturday S / F / G S / F / G S / F / G 

28.02.23 Tuesday Computer Science Computer Science Computer Science 

1.03.23 Wednesday Science English  Hindi 

3.03.23 Friday English  Social Science Mathematics 

6.03.23 Monday Social Science Hindi  English 

9.03.23 Thursday Hindi  Mathematics Science 

13.03.23 Monday Mathematics Science Social Science 


